

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD, BIDHANNAGAR WEST DIVISION

Room No. 124, Purta Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091

Mail Id: <a href="mailto:bnwdwb@gmail.com">bnwdwb@gmail.com</a> Contact No.9830116949

Memo No: 258-W 79

Date: 28/2/2023

To

The Secretary,

Delhi Public School Ruby Park, Kolkata 254, Shanti Palli, R.B.Connector Kolkata-700107

Sub: Building Safety Certificate

Ref: Your Memo No. NIL Dt. 22.02.2023.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the "Building Safety Certificate" duly signed by the Assistant Engineer, PWD, Bidhannagar West Sub Division-II on the prescribed format (APPENDIX-XI) as desired by you.

Your faithfully

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD BIDHANNAGAR WEST DIVISION

Date:

## Memo No:

Copy forwarded for information please to the:

1. Superintending Engineer, PWD, Bidhannagar Circle, Purta Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.

2. Assistant Engineer, PWD, Bidhannagar West Sub Division-II.

Sd/- R.K. Biswas EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD BIDHANNAGAR WEST DIVISION

## **BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE**

No.04 Dated:28/02/2023

Certified that the existing building DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RUBY PARK KOLKATA at 254, SHANTIPALLY, R.B. CONNECTOR, KOLKATA – 700107 comprised of NIL basement(s) and G+7 owned/occupied by DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RUBY PARK KOLKATA have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of <a href="Public Works Department">Public Works Department</a>, Govt. of WB. (Name of Department/ Govt.) on <a href="28/02/2023">28/02/2023</a> (date of inspection) in the presence of ALOK TIBREWAL, ADDRESS - 100H, BLOCK – F, NEW ALIPORE, KOLKATA – 700053 (Secretary OF DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RUBY PARK KOLKATA) and that the building is fit for occupancy upto classes XII with effect from <a href="201/03/2023">01/03/2023</a> for a period <a href="Three">Three</a> of years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. Renewal of fire Safety Certificate has to be obtained freshly from Dept. of Fire & Emergency Services, Govt. of W.B. which will effect from 19/11/2023. Fortnightly mock drill has to be done & recorded throughout the year.
- 2. Regular Maintenance of Building & Plumbing works have to be taken up throughout the year.
- 3. Any Major damages if occur during passage of time then those must be brought under the notice of competent authority.
- 4. This Certificate will not be liable for any further construction/addition/alteration/modification of building /plumbing/fire fighting works which will be taken place after the issuance of this certificate.

Issued on 28/02/2023 at Purta Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata by

\* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Signature with Seal:

Assistant Engineer, (P.W.D.) / Name Bidhannagar West Sub-Divin.-II

Name : Tapas Kumar Kundu

Purta Bhavan, Salt Lake Designation : Assistant Engineer, PWD

Name & Address of Department/ Office: Bidhannagar West Sub

Division-II, Room No.123,

Purta Bhavan, Salt

Lake, Kolkata- 700091

(Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only)

Note: This certificate should be signed / issued by Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only

<sup>\*</sup> The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.